

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3252/2009

LEELA DEVI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
/home1/vishal/15-MAY-09/sc7274-727509.sxw

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await service of notice.

List the matter on 6-08-09.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar