

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6153 OF 2009

LEELA DEVI Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SALIG RAM Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 26/11/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.(N.P.)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Let the default be reported to the Regular Bench, which is
seized of the appeal, for appropriate orders.

|(S.K.Rakheja)
| Court Master

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
| Court Master