

(Office report for direction)

Date: 28/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Nag, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for by learned counsel for the appellant, time till 29.01.2013 is given to file the proof regarding depositing the cost of Rs.500/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed in default.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)